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Disclaimer
 The information contained in this presentation and its accompanying announcements is
based on present condition and information available at the time the statements were made.
The presentation is run exclusively for the purpose of providing information and not for the
purpose of investment advice.

 The Company's actual operations, financial conditions, and perational performance may
differ from forecasted information; this may be due to various factors including but not
limited to market demand, changes in policies and regulations and overall economic
conditions, and other factors or risks beyond the Company’s control.

 The Company is not responsible for reminding or updating changes or adjustments made
to the contents of this presentation, if such changes or adjustments should occur in the
future.

 This presentation has been translated into English from an original Chinese version. If there
is any conflict between the English version and the original Chinese version or any difference
in the interpretation of the two versions, information in the Chinese-language presentation
shall prevail.
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Name Chung Hung Steel Corporation
Date of establishment September 29, 1983

Address
317, Yu Liao Road, Chiao Tou District, Kaohsiung City 82544, 
Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Paid-in capital NTD 14,355,444,460
Chairman of the Board Kuei-Sung Tseng
President Min Chu

Main products Hot-rolled coil, Cold-rolled coil, Steel pipe & Tube, Hot-
rolled pickled

Mills
Kaohsiung：Hot Rolling Mill,  Cold Rolling Mill, Steel Pipe & 
Tube mills (Da-fa) and Pickling & Galvanizing Mill
Changhua(Zhang-bin Industrial Park)：Tube mills (Lu-kang) 

Main stockholder China Steel Corporation(40.59%)

We persist in operating uprightly and devote ourselves to sustainable development and winning buyer's trust and friendship.
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World Economic Growth Forecast

• The IMF released the World Economic Outlook in April 2023,
predicting that the global economic growth in 2023 will be 2.8%, a
decrease of 0.1% from the previous forecast.

• Under the impact of tight monetary policy, the financial sector is
experiencing turbulence, and the economic growth rate of advanced
countries is slowing down, but emerging markets and developing
economies still maintain strong growth.

• As the COVID-19 pandemic subsides, supply chain bottlenecks ease
and inflation gradually declines, global economic growth is expected
to rise steadily to 3.0% in 2024.
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Manufacturing PMI

• United States：PMI returned to the expansion territory after rising for 4 consecutive
months. As the interest rate hikes come to a possible end, production and demand
are gradually improving, and the manufacturing sector is rebounding steadily.

• Europe：Affected by slowing demand, manufacturing is still contracting, but energy
prices have improved significantly.

• China：Lacking of short-term demand momentum, with the government continues
to expand domestic demand, the economy is expected to recover steadily.

• South Korea：Due to the decline in semiconductor demand and weak export, the
overall PMI fluctuated at a low level.

• Japan：Demand and employment gradually stabilized, and the manufacturing
sector improved continuously.

• ASEAN：Inflation has slowed recently, output and new orders have picked up, and
PMI has accelerated expansion.

• India：The strong domestic demand has driven the growth of production and new
orders, and the manufacturing sector has continued to heat up.
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Global Crude Steel Production Forecast

• According to the WSD's report released in April, global crude steel
output is expected to be 1,853 million tons in 2022 and will increase by
1.3% year-on-year to reach 1,877 million tons in 2023.

• In addition, China's crude steel output is expected to increase by 2.5%
year-on-year to 1,036 million tons in 2023. However, some reports
indicating that the government is considering production restrictions,
which could potentially limit the growth of production.
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Global Steel Demand Forecasts
• According to the World Steel Association's report released in April 2023,

global steel demand is expected to increase by 2.3% to reach 1,822 million
tons in 2023, 25 million tons higher than the previous forecast made in
October.

• In ASEAN, due to the revival of tourism and the resumption of delayed
construction projects, steel demand is expected to increase by 6.2% in 2023.
In India, strong government spending on infrastructures push the share of
investments in GDP to grow up, steel demand is expected to increase by
7.3%.

• Looking forward to 2024, the manufacturing sectors in various countries
could lead the recovery of steel demand, it is forecasted global steel
demand will continue to grow by 1.7% to 1,854 million tons.
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Steel price trend-Hot Rolled (international market)

2023.1Q-2023.2Q Steel Price Trend Recap and Outlook (International)

• 2023.1Q：Benefiting from a mild winter in Europe that eased pressure on
energy costs, and China lifted COVID-19 restrictions from January, market
expectations of a global economic recession have diminished. This has led
downstream customers to replenish inventories. Additionally, the earlier
production cuts by steel mills worldwide contributed to an improvement in
supply and demand dynamics, steel price has steadily risen in the 1st quarter
of 2023.
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Steel price trend-Hot Rolled (international market)
2023.1Q-2023.2Q Steel Price Trend Recap and Outlook (International)

• 2023.2Q：Under the impact of high interest rates and inflation, the global economy is
recovering slowly, end demand and market confidence are also dampened. Additionally,
although China lifted lockdown restrictions, demand during the peak season is not as
strong as expected. With rain season in Asia, seasonal factor such as Ramadan, the price
in Asian steel market falls under pressure. Furthermore, in high-priced markets such as
Europe and the US, where production rates are gradually increasing while demand has
not yet fully recovered, and aggressive imports are driving prices down, the steel market
is entering a correction period.

• However, following the easing of inflation and the end of interest rate hikes in several
countries, the global economy is expected to regain momentum. In addition, the
Chinese government is committed to increasing domestic demand, and the April
manufacturing PMI of several countries such as the US, Japan, South Korea, India and
the ASEAN region have improved. This suggests that steel demand is expected to
recover steadily, providing a certain level of support to steel prices.
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Steel Market Outlook(1/2)
• In terms of macroeconomics, the IMF's World Economic Outlook report released in April showed

a downward revision of global economic growth by 0.1% to 2.8% due to high inflation and rising
financial risks. However, global inflation is expected to continue improving as commodity prices
decline. The US reported a decrease in the year-on-year CPI growth rate to 4.9% in April,
indicating a sustained slowdown and reaching the lowest level since April 2021. In the Euro area,
CPI fell from its historical high of 10.6% in October 2022 to 7.0% in April 2023, mainly due to the
decline in energy costs. With the expectation that interest rate hikes in various countries will
gradually come to an end, the global economy is expected to recover and operate steadily.

• Regarding steel demand, the World Steel Association (worldsteel) released its Short Range
Outlook report in April, which revised the global steel demand forecast for 2023 to 2.3%, reaching
1,822 million tons, and projected a continued growth of 1.7% for 2024, reaching 1,854 million
tons. According to the report, the overall negative factors in the steel market have decreased
compared to the previous year. Following the lifting of lockdown restrictions in China, the East
Asian economy is gradually heating up and driving the recovery of steel demand. Among the
regions with significant growth in 2023, ASEAN and India are benefiting from momentum in
infrastructure and the resumption of foreign investments, with steel demand expected to grow by
6.2% and 7.3% respectively. Turkiye is also expected to see a 9% growth in steel demand as it
benefits from rebuilding and reinforcing efforts in high earthquake-risk areas, driving growth in
the construction industry.
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Steel Market Outlook(2/2)
• On the other hand, China's GDP growth in the 1st quarter of this year exceeded market

expectations, reaching 4.5%. In light of the stable economic recovery and Chinese government's
continuous implementation of policies to support housing demand, ratings agency Moody's
changed its outlook on China's property sector to "stable" from "negative" on May 15th.
Additionally, the United Nations released its Mid-Year Report on the World Economic Situation and
Prospects for 2023 on May 16th, raising its economic growth forecast for China in 2023 from 4.8%
to 5.3%. It is anticipated that Chinese government will continue to strengthen infrastructure and
expand domestic demand through policy measures. With the implementation of loose monetary
policies to boost economic momentum, as well as the steady recovery of domestic demand, it is
expected to help reduce steel oversupply and stabilize the Asian steel market.

• Looking ahead, although the steel market is currently going through a short-term correction
period, with global inflation easing and a slowdown in interest rate hikes, it is expected that
governments will support real economic growth through policies such as expanding public
spending and stimulating consumption. Additionally, the world is progressing towards the goal of
"carbon neutrality," and in response to the market's downward sentiment resulting from supply
and demand mismatches, global steel mills will be more proactive in adjusting production, which
will contribute to a rebound in the steel market.
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Financial Overview (1/3)

Operating Revenue

13

Sales by Products & Domestic 
and foreign sales ratio


Chart1

		2022Q1

		2022Q2

		2022Q3

		2022Q4

		2023Q1



營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)

12410.223

16030.903

7878.951

8183.417

9523.734



季度財務概況(合併數)來源益正法說底稿2

				財務概況 Financial Review

																																																																				單位：千元

																																																																				Unit : NTD Thousands

				期間 Peroid
項目 Item		2017Q1		2017Q2		2017Q3		2017Q4		2017年		2018Q1		2018Q2		2018Q3		2018Q4		2018年		2019Q1		2019Q2		2019Q3		2019Q4		2019年		2020Q1		2020Q2		2020Q3		2020Q4		2020年		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2021年		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2022年		2023Q1		2023年		檢核(公式要改)Q1用不上

				營業收入淨額		10,029,231		9,457,771		10,348,387		10,957,055		40,792,444		11,126,911		12,265,463		12,987,818		11,858,693		48,238,885		11,983,950		11,615,727		9,583,283		7,287,169		40,470,129		10,098,893		7,850,412		9,243,540		9,597,309		36,790,154		10,830,522		13,397,364		15,635,267		13,880,859		53,744,012		12,410,223		16,030,903		7,878,951		8,183,417		44,503,494		9,523,734		9,523,734		0

				Net Sales

				營業成本		9,019,563		8,802,432		9,650,097		9,431,249		36,903,341		10,068,476		11,055,709		11,846,916		10,882,898		43,853,999		11,476,440		10,867,946		9,345,478		7,535,337		39,225,201		9,816,496		7,944,494		8,887,757		8,686,907		35,335,654		8,882,388		11,281,984		13,642,629		12,390,609		46,197,610		11,785,547		14,955,256		9,809,721		9,078,910		45,629,434		8,900,443		8,900,443		0

				Operating Costs

				營業毛利(損)		1,009,668		655,339		698,290		1,525,806		3,889,103		1,058,435		1,209,754		1,140,902		975,795		4,384,886		507,510		747,781		237,805		-248,168		1,244,928		282,397		-94,082		355,783		910,402		1,454,500		1,948,134		2,115,380		1,992,638		1,490,250		7,546,402		624,676		1,075,647		-1,930,770		-895,493		-1,125,940		623,291		623,291		0

				Gross Profit(Loss)

				推銷費用		212,255		240,111		251,083		237,269		940,718		225,015		282,055		283,677		326,999		1,117,746		344,500		374,612		232,578		196,011		1,147,701		306,462		195,819		150,847		141,108		794,236		122,692		109,924		106,992		237,897		577,505		104,380		104,476		79,437		88,572		376,865		81,875		81,875		0

				Selling and marketing expenses

				管理費用		88,537		89,031		93,484		103,593		374,645		99,968		96,388		85,200		109,807		391,363		80,618		87,453		75,814		70,931		314,816		81,168		70,800		74,261		95,823		322,052		89,993		138,722		97,046		119,486		445,247		68,521		81,367		46,667		61,337		257,892		70,599		70,599		0

				General and administrative expenses

				營業費用		300,792		329,142		344,567		340,862		1,315,363		324,983		378,443		368,877		436,806		1,509,109		425,118		462,065		308,392		266,942		1,462,517		387,630		266,619		225,108		236,931		1,116,288		212,685		248,646		204,038		357,383		1,022,752		172,901		185,843		126,104		149,909		634,757		152,474		152,474		0

				Operating Expenses

				營業淨利(損)		708,876		326,197		353,723		1,184,944		2,573,740		733,452		831,311		772,025		538,989		2,875,777		82,392		285,716		-70,587		-515,110		-217,589		-105,233		-360,701		130,675		673,471		338,212		1,735,449		1,866,734		1,788,600		1,132,867		6,523,650		451,775		889,804		-2,056,874		-1,045,402		-1,760,697		470,817		470,817		0

				Profit (Loss)  from Operations

				其他收入		53,105		21,454		47,753		20,042		142,354		32,121		22,802		50,973		23,809		129,705		32,073		23,789		55,591		63,903		175,356		36,767		27,245		122,617		38,968		225,597		27,382		28,080		50,438		26,268		132,168		37,621		32,213		165,379		95,671		330,884		67,338		67,338		0

				Other income

				其他利益及損失		-   17,504		13,292		-   8,589		649		-   12,152		1,918		25,079		8,943		43,434		79,374		-1,220		11,687		-270		63,702		73,899		-29,830		-4,592		-36,565		72,475		1,488		-50,012		401,778		-1,111		20,283		370,938		29,649		42,137		50,877		-93,663		29,000		-3,308		-3,308		0

				Other gains and losses

				財務成本		-   46,152		-   46,097		-   44,293		-   44,394		-   180,936		-36,782		-33,336		-34,834		-34,931		-139,883		-33,147		-30,086		-30,148		-29,666		-123,047		-25,416		-23,984		-20,642		-16,177		-86,219		-11,585		-10,469		-10,524		-13,137		-45,715		-14,050		-18,627		-40,558		-57,340		-130,575		-51,380		-51,380		0

				Finance costs

				採用權益法認列之關聯企業損益之份額		-   2,131		-   2,264		89,846		-   2,154		83,297		-2,051		-2,091		95,075		-2,058		88,875		-2,069		-2,126		108,338		-1,877		102,266		-1,583		-1,576		53,845		-1,499		49,187		-1,083		-207		34,382		-1,057		32,035		91		1,499		345,647		-372		346,865		256		256		0

				Shares of the profit of associates

				營業外收(支)		-   12,682		-   13,615		84,717		-   25,857		32,563		-4,794		12,454		120,157		30,254		158,071		-4,363		3,264		133,511		96,062		228,474		-20,062		-2,907		119,255		93,767		190,053		-35,298		419,182		73,185		32,357		489,426		53,311		57,222		521,345		-55,704		576,174		12,906		12,906		0

				Non-operating income(expenses)

				稅前淨利(損)		696,194		312,582		438,440		1,159,087		2,606,303		728,658		843,765		892,182		569,243		3,033,848		78,029		288,980		62,924		-419,048		10,885		-125,295		-363,608		249,930		767,238		528,265		1,700,151		2,285,916		1,861,785		1,165,224		7,013,076		505,086		947,026		-1,535,529		-1,101,106		-1,184,523		483,723		483,723		0

				Profit (Loss) Before Income Tax

				稅後淨利(損)		695,203		312,172		439,747		1,159,151		2,606,273		728,487		843,605		892,020		569,111		3,033,223		77,935		280,121		63,057		-410,322		10,791		-125,295		-363,608		249,930		767,233		528,260		1,700,018		2,280,826		1,463,615		905,952		6,350,411		501,891		679,746		-1,125,975		-1,045,591		-989,929		394,841		394,841		0

				Profit(Loss) After Income Tax





產銷量值表(月)_112年

		

		中鴻鋼鐵股份有限公司

		112年01－12月產銷量值表

		單位：公噸，仟元

		產品		生產				銷售

								內銷				外銷				合計

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值

		熱軋產品		630,761		12,530,704		344,546		6,964,686		219,566		4,157,866		564,112		11,122,553

		冷軋產品		57,838		1,382,015		40,929		946,281		10,966		237,814		51,895		1,184,095

		鋼管		8,469		271,998		1,961		58,136		10,861		411,958		12,822		470,094

		鍍鋅產品		-0		-0		11,976		301,459		-0		-0		11,976		301,459

		鋅碇產品		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		其他		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		合計		697,068		14,184,717		399,412		8,270,562		241,393		4,807,638		640,805		13,078,200

		月份		生產				銷售																		季度		生產		銷售										Check

								內銷				外銷				合計														內銷		外銷		合計		內銷比率		外銷比率

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值		月內銷比		月外銷比				23'Q1		517,313		300,226		172,884		473,110		63.46%		36.54%		0		0.00%

		1月		138,912		2,879,213		81,361		1,563,852		57,266		1,102,700		138,627		2,666,552		58.69%		41.31%				23'Q2		179,755		99,186		68,509		167,695		59.15%		40.85%		0		0.00%

		2月		172,557		3,496,356		109,330		2,205,667		50,413		967,996		159,743		3,173,663		68.44%		31.56%				23'Q3		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		0.00%

		3月		205,845		4,135,415		109,535		2,298,267		65,205		1,256,290		174,740		3,554,556		62.68%		37.32%				23'Q4		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		0.00%

		4月		179,755		3,673,734		99,186		2,202,777		68,509		1,480,652		167,695		3,683,429		59.15%		40.85%				合計		697,068		399,412		241,393		640,805

		5月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%				Check		0		0		0		0

		6月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		7月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		8月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		9月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		10月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		11月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		12月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		合計數		697,068		14,184,717		399,412		8,270,562		241,393		4,807,638		640,805		13,078,200		62.33%		37.67%



作者:
貼於「中鴻產銷量值&庫存&管銷104年3月(CSC)」給A21。及
產銷量表(toA22)



產銷量值表(月)_111年

		

		中鴻鋼鐵股份有限公司

		111年01－12月產銷量值表

		單位：公噸，仟元

		產品		生產				銷售

								內銷				外銷				合計

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值

		熱軋產品		1,756,416		38,523,184		805,717		18,595,922		661,489		14,462,868		1,467,206		33,058,790

		冷軋產品		189,129		5,243,408		145,748		3,950,880		63,270		1,815,945		209,018		5,766,825

		鋼管		80,074		2,480,139		9,067		310,548		78,237		2,965,905		87,304		3,276,453

		鍍鋅產品		-13		-231		48,223		1,378,991		5,594		194,689		53,817		1,573,680

		鋅碇產品		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		其他		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		合計		2,025,606		46,246,500		1,008,755		24,236,341		808,590		19,439,407		1,817,345		43,675,748

		月份		生產				銷售																		季度		生產		銷售										Check

								內銷				外銷				合計														內銷		外銷		合計		內銷比率		外銷比率

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值		月內銷比		月外銷比				22'Q1		605,125		276,201		225,527		501,727		55.05%		44.95%		0		0.00%

		1月		166,985		3,928,560		78,285		1,997,318		67,040		1,715,170		145,325		3,712,488		53.87%		46.13%				22'Q2		629,977		353,830		229,002		582,832		60.71%		39.29%		0		0.00%

		2月		179,085		4,014,088		73,631		1,779,902		82,440		1,949,348		156,071		3,729,250		47.18%		52.82%				22'Q3		362,402		173,526		162,433		335,959		51.65%		48.35%		0		0.00%

		3月		259,055		5,858,063		124,285		3,056,792		76,046		1,747,580		200,331		4,804,372		62.04%		37.96%				22'Q4		428,103		205,198		191,628		396,826		51.71%		48.29%		0		0.00%

		4月		251,282		5,452,394		133,968		3,578,797		88,882		2,203,827		222,850		5,782,623		60.12%		39.88%				合計		2,025,606		1,008,755		808,590		1,817,345

		5月		218,418		5,201,732		123,811		3,449,228		70,245		1,918,132		194,056		5,367,360		63.80%		36.20%				Check		0		0		0		0

		6月		160,276		3,867,851		96,051		2,590,951		69,875		1,994,822		165,926		4,585,773		57.89%		42.11%

		7月		98,711		2,541,285		56,844		1,386,446		53,215		1,438,905		110,059		2,825,351		51.65%		48.35%

		8月		114,313		2,676,223		60,487		1,263,637		40,281		975,731		100,768		2,239,368		60.03%		39.97%

		9月		149,378		3,448,140		56,195		1,132,903		68,938		1,483,760		125,132		2,616,663		44.91%		55.09%

		10月		150,294		3,379,864		70,978		1,401,608		65,963		1,295,999		136,941		2,697,607		51.83%		48.17%

		11月		140,181		2,975,297		67,519		1,330,221		70,697		1,585,198		138,216		2,915,419		48.85%		51.15%

		12月		137,627		2,903,003		66,702		1,268,538		54,968		1,130,936		121,670		2,399,474		54.82%		45.18%

		合計數		2,025,606		46,246,500		1,008,755		24,236,341		808,590		19,439,407		1,817,345		43,675,748		55.51%		44.49%



作者:
貼於「中鴻產銷量值&庫存&管銷104年3月(CSC)」給A21。及
產銷量表(toA22)



PPT用1

				Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23

		內銷比(%)
Domestic Sales(%)		51.83%		48.85%		54.82%		58.69%		68.44%		62.68%		59.15%

		外銷比(%)
Foreign Sales(%)		48.17%		51.15%		45.18%		41.31%		31.56%		37.32%		40.85%

		總銷量(噸)
Total Sale(Tons)		136,941		138,216		121,670		138,627		159,743		174,740		167,695





PPT用1

		



外銷比(%)
Foreign Sales(%)

內銷比(%)
Domestic Sales(%)

總銷量(噸)
Total Sale(Tons)



QoQ_YoY

		

		單位：新臺幣百萬元		21'Q1		21'Q2		21'Q3		21'Q4		2021		22'Q1		22'Q2		22'Q3		22'Q4		2022		23'Q1

		營業收入淨額		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		53,744		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		44,503		9,524

		營業毛利		1,948		2,115		1,993		1,490		7,546		625		1,076		(1,931)		(895)		(1,126)		623

		毛利率		17.99%		15.79%		12.74%		10.74%		14.04%		5.03%		6.71%		-24.51%		-10.94%		-2.53%		6.54%

		營業淨利(損)		1,735		1,867		1,789		1,133		6,524		452		890		(2,057)		(1,045)		(1,761)		471

		營業淨利(損)率		16.02%		13.93%		11.44%		8.16%		12.14%		3.64%		5.55%		-26.11%		-12.77%		-3.96%		4.94%

		稅前淨利(損)		1,700		2,286		1,862		1,165		7,013		505		947		(1,536)		(1,101)		(1,185)		484

		稅前淨利(損)率		15.70%		17.06%		11.91%		8.39%		13.05%		4.07%		5.91%		-19.49%		-13.46%		-2.66%		5.08%

		稅後淨利(損)		1,700		2,281		1,464		906		6,350		502		680		(1,126)		(1,046)		(990)		395

		EPS(元)		1.18		1.59		1.02		0.63		4.42		0.35		0.47		(0.78)		(0.73)		(0.69)		0.28





PPT用2

		

		單位：新臺幣億元		21'Q1		21'Q2		21'Q3		21'Q4		22'Q1		22'Q2		22'Q3		22'Q4		23'Q1

		營業收入(億元)
Operating Reveneue(10M)		108		134		156		139		124		160		79		82		95

		營業毛利(億元)
Gross Profit (10M)		19		21		20		15		6		11		(19)		(9)		6

		毛利率		17.99%		15.79%		12.74%		10.74%		5.03%		6.71%		-24.51%		-10.94%		6.54%

		營業淨利(損)		17		19		18		11		5		9		(21)		(10)		5

		營業淨利(損)率		16.02%		13.93%		11.44%		8.16%		3.64%		5.55%		-26.11%		-12.77%		4.94%

		稅前淨利(億元)
Profit Before Income Tax(10M)		17		23		19		12		5		9		(15)		(11)		5

		稅前淨利(損)率		15.70%		17.06%		11.91%		8.39%		4.07%		5.91%		-19.49%		-13.46%		5.08%

		稅後淨利(損)		17		23		15		9		5		7		(11)		(10)		4

		EPS(元)		1.18		1.59		1.02		0.63		0.35		0.47		(0.78)		(0.73)		0.28





PPT用2

		



營業毛利(億元)
Gross Profit (10M)

稅前淨利(億元)
Profit Before Income Tax(10M)

營業收入(億元)
Operating Reveneue(10M)



PPT用3

																單位：新臺幣百萬元

		項目/季別_年度		23'Q1		22'Q4		QoQ				2022		2021		YoY

		營業收入淨額		9,524		8,183		16.38%				44,503		53,744		-17.19%

		營業毛利		623		(895)		169.60%				(1,126)		7,546		-114.92%

		毛利率		6.54%		-10.94%						-2.53%		14.04%

		營業淨利(損)		471		(1,045)		145.04%				(1,761)		6,524		-126.99%

		營業淨利(損)率		4.94%		-12.77%						-3.96%		12.14%

		稅前淨利(損)		484		(1,101)		143.93%				(1,185)		7,013		-116.89%

		稅前淨利(損)率		5.08%		-13.46%						-2.66%		13.05%

		稅後淨利(損)		395		(1,046)		137.76%				(990)		6,350		-115.59%

		EPS(元)		0.28		(0.73)						(0.69)		4.42





流動比_負債比_每股淨值_營收

		年度		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		75.08		75.34		74.14		78.31		69.67		61.99		55.83		52.18		43.79		39.8		53.59

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		75.64		70.26		82.36		58.96		54.74		83.38		93.84		108.3		136.2		173.5		143.1

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		6.20		6.22		6.32		4.62		6.55		8.31		10.28		10.15		10.61		15.72		11.89

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		43,232		38,855		37,133		29,992		33,440		40,792		48,239		40,470		36,790		53,744		44,503

		季度		2020Q1		2020Q2		2020Q3		2020Q4		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2023Q1

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		53.67		54.05		50.2		43.79		39.77		33.61		36.54		39.8		37.86		49.86		55.18		53.59		48.47

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		106.0		103.5		110.5		136.2		165.6		218.0		180.7		173.5		213.5		142.9		135.7		143.1		144.3

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		9.57		9.48		9.63		10.61		11.92		14.59		15.28		15.72		16.43		13.13		12.17		11.89		12.3

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		10,099		7,850		9,244		9,597		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		9,524

		月份		2022_01		2022_02		2022_03		2022_04		2022_05		2022_06		2022_07		2022_08		2022_09		2022_10		2022_11		2022_12		2023_01		2023_02		2023_03		2023_04

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		39.71		38.63		37.86		37.58		38.93		49.86		53.18		56.34		55.18		56.17		56.09		53.59		50.98		50.80		48.47		49.68

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		192.90		206.50		213.51		220.17		210.62		142.89		133.78		130.99		135.65		137.45		146.09		143.12		136.72		134.98		144.34		141.71

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		15.59		15.89		16.43		16.40		16.52		13.13		13.16		12.82		12.17		11.97		11.94		11.89		12.02		12.00		12.30		12.14

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		3,768		3,766		4,876		5,895		5,477		4,659		2,891		2,303		2,685		2,765		2,974		2,445		2,705		3,213		3,606		3,735





PPT用1、4

		季度		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2023Q1

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		39.77		33.61		36.54		39.8		37.86		49.86		55.18		53.59		48.47

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		165.6		218.0		180.7		173.5		213.5		142.9		135.7		143.1		144.3

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		11.92		14.59		15.28		15.72		16.43		13.13		12.17		11.89		12.3

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		9,524





PPT用1、4

		



每股淨值BVPS (NTD)

負債比率Debt Ratio (%)



		



流動比率Current Ratio(%)



		



營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)
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季度財務概況(合併數)來源益正法說底稿2

				財務概況 Financial Review

																																																																				單位：千元

																																																																				Unit : NTD Thousands

				期間 Peroid
項目 Item		2017Q1		2017Q2		2017Q3		2017Q4		2017年		2018Q1		2018Q2		2018Q3		2018Q4		2018年		2019Q1		2019Q2		2019Q3		2019Q4		2019年		2020Q1		2020Q2		2020Q3		2020Q4		2020年		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2021年		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2022年		2023Q1		2023年		檢核(公式要改)Q1用不上

				營業收入淨額		10,029,231		9,457,771		10,348,387		10,957,055		40,792,444		11,126,911		12,265,463		12,987,818		11,858,693		48,238,885		11,983,950		11,615,727		9,583,283		7,287,169		40,470,129		10,098,893		7,850,412		9,243,540		9,597,309		36,790,154		10,830,522		13,397,364		15,635,267		13,880,859		53,744,012		12,410,223		16,030,903		7,878,951		8,183,417		44,503,494		9,523,734		9,523,734		0

				Net Sales

				營業成本		9,019,563		8,802,432		9,650,097		9,431,249		36,903,341		10,068,476		11,055,709		11,846,916		10,882,898		43,853,999		11,476,440		10,867,946		9,345,478		7,535,337		39,225,201		9,816,496		7,944,494		8,887,757		8,686,907		35,335,654		8,882,388		11,281,984		13,642,629		12,390,609		46,197,610		11,785,547		14,955,256		9,809,721		9,078,910		45,629,434		8,900,443		8,900,443		0

				Operating Costs

				營業毛利(損)		1,009,668		655,339		698,290		1,525,806		3,889,103		1,058,435		1,209,754		1,140,902		975,795		4,384,886		507,510		747,781		237,805		-248,168		1,244,928		282,397		-94,082		355,783		910,402		1,454,500		1,948,134		2,115,380		1,992,638		1,490,250		7,546,402		624,676		1,075,647		-1,930,770		-895,493		-1,125,940		623,291		623,291		0

				Gross Profit(Loss)

				推銷費用		212,255		240,111		251,083		237,269		940,718		225,015		282,055		283,677		326,999		1,117,746		344,500		374,612		232,578		196,011		1,147,701		306,462		195,819		150,847		141,108		794,236		122,692		109,924		106,992		237,897		577,505		104,380		104,476		79,437		88,572		376,865		81,875		81,875		0

				Selling and marketing expenses

				管理費用		88,537		89,031		93,484		103,593		374,645		99,968		96,388		85,200		109,807		391,363		80,618		87,453		75,814		70,931		314,816		81,168		70,800		74,261		95,823		322,052		89,993		138,722		97,046		119,486		445,247		68,521		81,367		46,667		61,337		257,892		70,599		70,599		0

				General and administrative expenses

				營業費用		300,792		329,142		344,567		340,862		1,315,363		324,983		378,443		368,877		436,806		1,509,109		425,118		462,065		308,392		266,942		1,462,517		387,630		266,619		225,108		236,931		1,116,288		212,685		248,646		204,038		357,383		1,022,752		172,901		185,843		126,104		149,909		634,757		152,474		152,474		0

				Operating Expenses

				營業淨利(損)		708,876		326,197		353,723		1,184,944		2,573,740		733,452		831,311		772,025		538,989		2,875,777		82,392		285,716		-70,587		-515,110		-217,589		-105,233		-360,701		130,675		673,471		338,212		1,735,449		1,866,734		1,788,600		1,132,867		6,523,650		451,775		889,804		-2,056,874		-1,045,402		-1,760,697		470,817		470,817		0

				Profit (Loss)  from Operations

				其他收入		53,105		21,454		47,753		20,042		142,354		32,121		22,802		50,973		23,809		129,705		32,073		23,789		55,591		63,903		175,356		36,767		27,245		122,617		38,968		225,597		27,382		28,080		50,438		26,268		132,168		37,621		32,213		165,379		95,671		330,884		67,338		67,338		0

				Other income

				其他利益及損失		-   17,504		13,292		-   8,589		649		-   12,152		1,918		25,079		8,943		43,434		79,374		-1,220		11,687		-270		63,702		73,899		-29,830		-4,592		-36,565		72,475		1,488		-50,012		401,778		-1,111		20,283		370,938		29,649		42,137		50,877		-93,663		29,000		-3,308		-3,308		0

				Other gains and losses

				財務成本		-   46,152		-   46,097		-   44,293		-   44,394		-   180,936		-36,782		-33,336		-34,834		-34,931		-139,883		-33,147		-30,086		-30,148		-29,666		-123,047		-25,416		-23,984		-20,642		-16,177		-86,219		-11,585		-10,469		-10,524		-13,137		-45,715		-14,050		-18,627		-40,558		-57,340		-130,575		-51,380		-51,380		0

				Finance costs

				採用權益法認列之關聯企業損益之份額		-   2,131		-   2,264		89,846		-   2,154		83,297		-2,051		-2,091		95,075		-2,058		88,875		-2,069		-2,126		108,338		-1,877		102,266		-1,583		-1,576		53,845		-1,499		49,187		-1,083		-207		34,382		-1,057		32,035		91		1,499		345,647		-372		346,865		256		256		0

				Shares of the profit of associates

				營業外收(支)		-   12,682		-   13,615		84,717		-   25,857		32,563		-4,794		12,454		120,157		30,254		158,071		-4,363		3,264		133,511		96,062		228,474		-20,062		-2,907		119,255		93,767		190,053		-35,298		419,182		73,185		32,357		489,426		53,311		57,222		521,345		-55,704		576,174		12,906		12,906		0

				Non-operating income(expenses)

				稅前淨利(損)		696,194		312,582		438,440		1,159,087		2,606,303		728,658		843,765		892,182		569,243		3,033,848		78,029		288,980		62,924		-419,048		10,885		-125,295		-363,608		249,930		767,238		528,265		1,700,151		2,285,916		1,861,785		1,165,224		7,013,076		505,086		947,026		-1,535,529		-1,101,106		-1,184,523		483,723		483,723		0

				Profit (Loss) Before Income Tax

				稅後淨利(損)		695,203		312,172		439,747		1,159,151		2,606,273		728,487		843,605		892,020		569,111		3,033,223		77,935		280,121		63,057		-410,322		10,791		-125,295		-363,608		249,930		767,233		528,260		1,700,018		2,280,826		1,463,615		905,952		6,350,411		501,891		679,746		-1,125,975		-1,045,591		-989,929		394,841		394,841		0

				Profit(Loss) After Income Tax





產銷量值表(月)_112年

		

		中鴻鋼鐵股份有限公司

		112年01－12月產銷量值表

		單位：公噸，仟元

		產品		生產				銷售

								內銷				外銷				合計

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值

		熱軋產品		630,761		12,530,704		344,546		6,964,686		219,566		4,157,866		564,112		11,122,553

		冷軋產品		57,838		1,382,015		40,929		946,281		10,966		237,814		51,895		1,184,095

		鋼管		8,469		271,998		1,961		58,136		10,861		411,958		12,822		470,094

		鍍鋅產品		-0		-0		11,976		301,459		-0		-0		11,976		301,459

		鋅碇產品		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		其他		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		合計		697,068		14,184,717		399,412		8,270,562		241,393		4,807,638		640,805		13,078,200

		月份		生產				銷售																		季度		生產		銷售										Check

								內銷				外銷				合計														內銷		外銷		合計		內銷比率		外銷比率

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值		月內銷比		月外銷比				23'Q1		517,313		300,226		172,884		473,110		63.46%		36.54%		0		0.00%

		1月		138,912		2,879,213		81,361		1,563,852		57,266		1,102,700		138,627		2,666,552		58.69%		41.31%				23'Q2		179,755		99,186		68,509		167,695		59.15%		40.85%		0		0.00%

		2月		172,557		3,496,356		109,330		2,205,667		50,413		967,996		159,743		3,173,663		68.44%		31.56%				23'Q3		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		0.00%

		3月		205,845		4,135,415		109,535		2,298,267		65,205		1,256,290		174,740		3,554,556		62.68%		37.32%				23'Q4		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		0.00%

		4月		179,755		3,673,734		99,186		2,202,777		68,509		1,480,652		167,695		3,683,429		59.15%		40.85%				合計		697,068		399,412		241,393		640,805

		5月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%				Check		0		0		0		0

		6月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		7月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		8月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		9月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		10月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		11月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		12月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		合計數		697,068		14,184,717		399,412		8,270,562		241,393		4,807,638		640,805		13,078,200		62.33%		37.67%



作者:
貼於「中鴻產銷量值&庫存&管銷104年3月(CSC)」給A21。及
產銷量表(toA22)



產銷量值表(月)_111年

		

		中鴻鋼鐵股份有限公司

		111年01－12月產銷量值表

		單位：公噸，仟元

		產品		生產				銷售

								內銷				外銷				合計

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值

		熱軋產品		1,756,416		38,523,184		805,717		18,595,922		661,489		14,462,868		1,467,206		33,058,790

		冷軋產品		189,129		5,243,408		145,748		3,950,880		63,270		1,815,945		209,018		5,766,825

		鋼管		80,074		2,480,139		9,067		310,548		78,237		2,965,905		87,304		3,276,453

		鍍鋅產品		-13		-231		48,223		1,378,991		5,594		194,689		53,817		1,573,680

		鋅碇產品		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		其他		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		合計		2,025,606		46,246,500		1,008,755		24,236,341		808,590		19,439,407		1,817,345		43,675,748

		月份		生產				銷售																		季度		生產		銷售										Check

								內銷				外銷				合計														內銷		外銷		合計		內銷比率		外銷比率

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值		月內銷比		月外銷比				22'Q1		605,125		276,201		225,527		501,727		55.05%		44.95%		0		0.00%

		1月		166,985		3,928,560		78,285		1,997,318		67,040		1,715,170		145,325		3,712,488		53.87%		46.13%				22'Q2		629,977		353,830		229,002		582,832		60.71%		39.29%		0		0.00%

		2月		179,085		4,014,088		73,631		1,779,902		82,440		1,949,348		156,071		3,729,250		47.18%		52.82%				22'Q3		362,402		173,526		162,433		335,959		51.65%		48.35%		0		0.00%

		3月		259,055		5,858,063		124,285		3,056,792		76,046		1,747,580		200,331		4,804,372		62.04%		37.96%				22'Q4		428,103		205,198		191,628		396,826		51.71%		48.29%		0		0.00%

		4月		251,282		5,452,394		133,968		3,578,797		88,882		2,203,827		222,850		5,782,623		60.12%		39.88%				合計		2,025,606		1,008,755		808,590		1,817,345

		5月		218,418		5,201,732		123,811		3,449,228		70,245		1,918,132		194,056		5,367,360		63.80%		36.20%				Check		0		0		0		0

		6月		160,276		3,867,851		96,051		2,590,951		69,875		1,994,822		165,926		4,585,773		57.89%		42.11%

		7月		98,711		2,541,285		56,844		1,386,446		53,215		1,438,905		110,059		2,825,351		51.65%		48.35%

		8月		114,313		2,676,223		60,487		1,263,637		40,281		975,731		100,768		2,239,368		60.03%		39.97%

		9月		149,378		3,448,140		56,195		1,132,903		68,938		1,483,760		125,132		2,616,663		44.91%		55.09%

		10月		150,294		3,379,864		70,978		1,401,608		65,963		1,295,999		136,941		2,697,607		51.83%		48.17%

		11月		140,181		2,975,297		67,519		1,330,221		70,697		1,585,198		138,216		2,915,419		48.85%		51.15%

		12月		137,627		2,903,003		66,702		1,268,538		54,968		1,130,936		121,670		2,399,474		54.82%		45.18%

		合計數		2,025,606		46,246,500		1,008,755		24,236,341		808,590		19,439,407		1,817,345		43,675,748		55.51%		44.49%



作者:
貼於「中鴻產銷量值&庫存&管銷104年3月(CSC)」給A21。及
產銷量表(toA22)



PPT用1

				Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23

		內銷比(%)
Domestic Sales(%)		51.83%		48.85%		54.82%		58.69%		68.44%		62.68%		59.15%

		外銷比(%)
Foreign Sales(%)		48.17%		51.15%		45.18%		41.31%		31.56%		37.32%		40.85%

		總銷量(噸)
Total Sale(Tons)		136,941		138,216		121,670		138,627		159,743		174,740		167,695





PPT用1

		



外銷比(%)
Foreign Sales(%)

內銷比(%)
Domestic Sales(%)

總銷量(噸)
Total Sale(Tons)



QoQ_YoY

		

		單位：新臺幣百萬元		21'Q1		21'Q2		21'Q3		21'Q4		2021		22'Q1		22'Q2		22'Q3		22'Q4		2022		23'Q1

		營業收入淨額		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		53,744		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		44,503		9,524

		營業毛利		1,948		2,115		1,993		1,490		7,546		625		1,076		(1,931)		(895)		(1,126)		623

		毛利率		17.99%		15.79%		12.74%		10.74%		14.04%		5.03%		6.71%		-24.51%		-10.94%		-2.53%		6.54%

		營業淨利(損)		1,735		1,867		1,789		1,133		6,524		452		890		(2,057)		(1,045)		(1,761)		471

		營業淨利(損)率		16.02%		13.93%		11.44%		8.16%		12.14%		3.64%		5.55%		-26.11%		-12.77%		-3.96%		4.94%

		稅前淨利(損)		1,700		2,286		1,862		1,165		7,013		505		947		(1,536)		(1,101)		(1,185)		484

		稅前淨利(損)率		15.70%		17.06%		11.91%		8.39%		13.05%		4.07%		5.91%		-19.49%		-13.46%		-2.66%		5.08%

		稅後淨利(損)		1,700		2,281		1,464		906		6,350		502		680		(1,126)		(1,046)		(990)		395

		EPS(元)		1.18		1.59		1.02		0.63		4.42		0.35		0.47		(0.78)		(0.73)		(0.69)		0.28





PPT用2

		

		單位：新臺幣億元		21'Q1		21'Q2		21'Q3		21'Q4		22'Q1		22'Q2		22'Q3		22'Q4		23'Q1

		營業收入(億元)
Operating Reveneue(10M)		108		134		156		139		124		160		79		82		95

		營業毛利(億元)
Gross Profit (10M)		19		21		20		15		6		11		(19)		(9)		6

		毛利率		17.99%		15.79%		12.74%		10.74%		5.03%		6.71%		-24.51%		-10.94%		6.54%

		營業淨利(損)		17		19		18		11		5		9		(21)		(10)		5

		營業淨利(損)率		16.02%		13.93%		11.44%		8.16%		3.64%		5.55%		-26.11%		-12.77%		4.94%

		稅前淨利(億元)
Profit Before Income Tax(10M)		17		23		19		12		5		9		(15)		(11)		5

		稅前淨利(損)率		15.70%		17.06%		11.91%		8.39%		4.07%		5.91%		-19.49%		-13.46%		5.08%

		稅後淨利(損)		17		23		15		9		5		7		(11)		(10)		4

		EPS(元)		1.18		1.59		1.02		0.63		0.35		0.47		(0.78)		(0.73)		0.28





PPT用2

		



營業毛利(億元)
Gross Profit (10M)

稅前淨利(億元)
Profit Before Income Tax(10M)

營業收入(億元)
Operating Reveneue(10M)



PPT用3

																單位：新臺幣百萬元

		項目/季別_年度		23'Q1		22'Q4		QoQ				2022		2021		YoY

		營業收入淨額		9,524		8,183		16.38%				44,503		53,744		-17.19%

		營業毛利		623		(895)		169.60%				(1,126)		7,546		-114.92%

		毛利率		6.54%		-10.94%						-2.53%		14.04%

		營業淨利(損)		471		(1,045)		145.04%				(1,761)		6,524		-126.99%

		營業淨利(損)率		4.94%		-12.77%						-3.96%		12.14%

		稅前淨利(損)		484		(1,101)		143.93%				(1,185)		7,013		-116.89%

		稅前淨利(損)率		5.08%		-13.46%						-2.66%		13.05%

		稅後淨利(損)		395		(1,046)		137.76%				(990)		6,350		-115.59%

		EPS(元)		0.28		(0.73)						(0.69)		4.42





流動比_負債比_每股淨值_營收

		年度		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		75.08		75.34		74.14		78.31		69.67		61.99		55.83		52.18		43.79		39.8		53.59

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		75.64		70.26		82.36		58.96		54.74		83.38		93.84		108.3		136.2		173.5		143.1

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		6.20		6.22		6.32		4.62		6.55		8.31		10.28		10.15		10.61		15.72		11.89

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		43,232		38,855		37,133		29,992		33,440		40,792		48,239		40,470		36,790		53,744		44,503

		季度		2020Q1		2020Q2		2020Q3		2020Q4		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2023Q1

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		53.67		54.05		50.2		43.79		39.77		33.61		36.54		39.8		37.86		49.86		55.18		53.59		48.47

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		106.0		103.5		110.5		136.2		165.6		218.0		180.7		173.5		213.5		142.9		135.7		143.1		144.3

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		9.57		9.48		9.63		10.61		11.92		14.59		15.28		15.72		16.43		13.13		12.17		11.89		12.3

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		10,099		7,850		9,244		9,597		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		9,524

		月份		2022_01		2022_02		2022_03		2022_04		2022_05		2022_06		2022_07		2022_08		2022_09		2022_10		2022_11		2022_12		2023_01		2023_02		2023_03		2023_04

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		39.71		38.63		37.86		37.58		38.93		49.86		53.18		56.34		55.18		56.17		56.09		53.59		50.98		50.80		48.47		49.68

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		192.90		206.50		213.51		220.17		210.62		142.89		133.78		130.99		135.65		137.45		146.09		143.12		136.72		134.98		144.34		141.71

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		15.59		15.89		16.43		16.40		16.52		13.13		13.16		12.82		12.17		11.97		11.94		11.89		12.02		12.00		12.30		12.14

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		3,768		3,766		4,876		5,895		5,477		4,659		2,891		2,303		2,685		2,765		2,974		2,445		2,705		3,213		3,606		3,735





PPT用1、4

		季度		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2023Q1

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		39.77		33.61		36.54		39.8		37.86		49.86		55.18		53.59		48.47

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		165.6		218.0		180.7		173.5		213.5		142.9		135.7		143.1		144.3

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		11.92		14.59		15.28		15.72		16.43		13.13		12.17		11.89		12.3

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		9,524





PPT用1、4

		



每股淨值BVPS (NTD)

負債比率Debt Ratio (%)



		



流動比率Current Ratio(%)



		



營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)





Financial Overview (3/3)

Financial Performance
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In Thousands of New Taiwan 
Dollars

Item/Season 23'Q1 22'Q4 QoQ 23'Q1 22'Q1 QoQ

Operating Revenue 9,524 8,183 16.38% 9,524 12,410 -23.26%

Gross Profit 623 (895) 169.60% 623 625 -0.22%

Gross Profit Rate 6.54% -10.94% 6.54% 5.03%

Net Profit(Loss)  for the Period 395 (1,046) 137.76% 395 502 -21.33%

EPS(NTD) 0.28 (0.73) 0.28 0.35 



Credit Rating & Financial Performance

Credit Rating Rating Agency Short-term Rating Long-term Rating Outlook

Taiwan Ratings twA-1 twA Stable

Debt Ratio & Net Worth Current Ratio
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Chart1

		2016		2016

		2017		2017

		2018		2018

		2019		2019

		2020		2020

		2021		2021

		2022		2022



每股淨值BVPS (NTD)

負債比率Debt Ratio (%)

6.55

69.67

8.31

61.99

10.28

55.83
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季度財務概況(合併數)來源益正法說底稿2

				財務概況 Financial Review

																																																																				單位：千元

																																																																				Unit : NTD Thousands

				期間 Peroid
項目 Item		2017Q1		2017Q2		2017Q3		2017Q4		2017年		2018Q1		2018Q2		2018Q3		2018Q4		2018年		2019Q1		2019Q2		2019Q3		2019Q4		2019年		2020Q1		2020Q2		2020Q3		2020Q4		2020年		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2021年		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2022年		2023Q1		2023年		檢核(公式要改)Q1用不上

				營業收入淨額		10,029,231		9,457,771		10,348,387		10,957,055		40,792,444		11,126,911		12,265,463		12,987,818		11,858,693		48,238,885		11,983,950		11,615,727		9,583,283		7,287,169		40,470,129		10,098,893		7,850,412		9,243,540		9,597,309		36,790,154		10,830,522		13,397,364		15,635,267		13,880,859		53,744,012		12,410,223		16,030,903		7,878,951		8,183,417		44,503,494		9,523,734		9,523,734		0

				Net Sales

				營業成本		9,019,563		8,802,432		9,650,097		9,431,249		36,903,341		10,068,476		11,055,709		11,846,916		10,882,898		43,853,999		11,476,440		10,867,946		9,345,478		7,535,337		39,225,201		9,816,496		7,944,494		8,887,757		8,686,907		35,335,654		8,882,388		11,281,984		13,642,629		12,390,609		46,197,610		11,785,547		14,955,256		9,809,721		9,078,910		45,629,434		8,900,443		8,900,443		0

				Operating Costs

				營業毛利(損)		1,009,668		655,339		698,290		1,525,806		3,889,103		1,058,435		1,209,754		1,140,902		975,795		4,384,886		507,510		747,781		237,805		-248,168		1,244,928		282,397		-94,082		355,783		910,402		1,454,500		1,948,134		2,115,380		1,992,638		1,490,250		7,546,402		624,676		1,075,647		-1,930,770		-895,493		-1,125,940		623,291		623,291		0

				Gross Profit(Loss)

				推銷費用		212,255		240,111		251,083		237,269		940,718		225,015		282,055		283,677		326,999		1,117,746		344,500		374,612		232,578		196,011		1,147,701		306,462		195,819		150,847		141,108		794,236		122,692		109,924		106,992		237,897		577,505		104,380		104,476		79,437		88,572		376,865		81,875		81,875		0

				Selling and marketing expenses

				管理費用		88,537		89,031		93,484		103,593		374,645		99,968		96,388		85,200		109,807		391,363		80,618		87,453		75,814		70,931		314,816		81,168		70,800		74,261		95,823		322,052		89,993		138,722		97,046		119,486		445,247		68,521		81,367		46,667		61,337		257,892		70,599		70,599		0

				General and administrative expenses

				營業費用		300,792		329,142		344,567		340,862		1,315,363		324,983		378,443		368,877		436,806		1,509,109		425,118		462,065		308,392		266,942		1,462,517		387,630		266,619		225,108		236,931		1,116,288		212,685		248,646		204,038		357,383		1,022,752		172,901		185,843		126,104		149,909		634,757		152,474		152,474		0

				Operating Expenses

				營業淨利(損)		708,876		326,197		353,723		1,184,944		2,573,740		733,452		831,311		772,025		538,989		2,875,777		82,392		285,716		-70,587		-515,110		-217,589		-105,233		-360,701		130,675		673,471		338,212		1,735,449		1,866,734		1,788,600		1,132,867		6,523,650		451,775		889,804		-2,056,874		-1,045,402		-1,760,697		470,817		470,817		0

				Profit (Loss)  from Operations

				其他收入		53,105		21,454		47,753		20,042		142,354		32,121		22,802		50,973		23,809		129,705		32,073		23,789		55,591		63,903		175,356		36,767		27,245		122,617		38,968		225,597		27,382		28,080		50,438		26,268		132,168		37,621		32,213		165,379		95,671		330,884		67,338		67,338		0

				Other income

				其他利益及損失		-   17,504		13,292		-   8,589		649		-   12,152		1,918		25,079		8,943		43,434		79,374		-1,220		11,687		-270		63,702		73,899		-29,830		-4,592		-36,565		72,475		1,488		-50,012		401,778		-1,111		20,283		370,938		29,649		42,137		50,877		-93,663		29,000		-3,308		-3,308		0

				Other gains and losses

				財務成本		-   46,152		-   46,097		-   44,293		-   44,394		-   180,936		-36,782		-33,336		-34,834		-34,931		-139,883		-33,147		-30,086		-30,148		-29,666		-123,047		-25,416		-23,984		-20,642		-16,177		-86,219		-11,585		-10,469		-10,524		-13,137		-45,715		-14,050		-18,627		-40,558		-57,340		-130,575		-51,380		-51,380		0

				Finance costs

				採用權益法認列之關聯企業損益之份額		-   2,131		-   2,264		89,846		-   2,154		83,297		-2,051		-2,091		95,075		-2,058		88,875		-2,069		-2,126		108,338		-1,877		102,266		-1,583		-1,576		53,845		-1,499		49,187		-1,083		-207		34,382		-1,057		32,035		91		1,499		345,647		-372		346,865		256		256		0

				Shares of the profit of associates

				營業外收(支)		-   12,682		-   13,615		84,717		-   25,857		32,563		-4,794		12,454		120,157		30,254		158,071		-4,363		3,264		133,511		96,062		228,474		-20,062		-2,907		119,255		93,767		190,053		-35,298		419,182		73,185		32,357		489,426		53,311		57,222		521,345		-55,704		576,174		12,906		12,906		0

				Non-operating income(expenses)

				稅前淨利(損)		696,194		312,582		438,440		1,159,087		2,606,303		728,658		843,765		892,182		569,243		3,033,848		78,029		288,980		62,924		-419,048		10,885		-125,295		-363,608		249,930		767,238		528,265		1,700,151		2,285,916		1,861,785		1,165,224		7,013,076		505,086		947,026		-1,535,529		-1,101,106		-1,184,523		483,723		483,723		0

				Profit (Loss) Before Income Tax

				稅後淨利(損)		695,203		312,172		439,747		1,159,151		2,606,273		728,487		843,605		892,020		569,111		3,033,223		77,935		280,121		63,057		-410,322		10,791		-125,295		-363,608		249,930		767,233		528,260		1,700,018		2,280,826		1,463,615		905,952		6,350,411		501,891		679,746		-1,125,975		-1,045,591		-989,929		394,841		394,841		0

				Profit(Loss) After Income Tax





產銷量值表(月)_112年

		

		中鴻鋼鐵股份有限公司

		112年01－12月產銷量值表

		單位：公噸，仟元

		產品		生產				銷售

								內銷				外銷				合計

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值

		熱軋產品		630,761		12,530,704		344,546		6,964,686		219,566		4,157,866		564,112		11,122,553

		冷軋產品		57,838		1,382,015		40,929		946,281		10,966		237,814		51,895		1,184,095

		鋼管		8,469		271,998		1,961		58,136		10,861		411,958		12,822		470,094

		鍍鋅產品		-0		-0		11,976		301,459		-0		-0		11,976		301,459

		鋅碇產品		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		其他		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		合計		697,068		14,184,717		399,412		8,270,562		241,393		4,807,638		640,805		13,078,200

		月份		生產				銷售																		季度		生產		銷售										Check

								內銷				外銷				合計														內銷		外銷		合計		內銷比率		外銷比率

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值		月內銷比		月外銷比				23'Q1		517,313		300,226		172,884		473,110		63.46%		36.54%		0		0.00%

		1月		138,912		2,879,213		81,361		1,563,852		57,266		1,102,700		138,627		2,666,552		58.69%		41.31%				23'Q2		179,755		99,186		68,509		167,695		59.15%		40.85%		0		0.00%

		2月		172,557		3,496,356		109,330		2,205,667		50,413		967,996		159,743		3,173,663		68.44%		31.56%				23'Q3		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		0.00%

		3月		205,845		4,135,415		109,535		2,298,267		65,205		1,256,290		174,740		3,554,556		62.68%		37.32%				23'Q4		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		0.00%

		4月		179,755		3,673,734		99,186		2,202,777		68,509		1,480,652		167,695		3,683,429		59.15%		40.85%				合計		697,068		399,412		241,393		640,805

		5月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%				Check		0		0		0		0

		6月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		7月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		8月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		9月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		10月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		11月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		12月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		合計數		697,068		14,184,717		399,412		8,270,562		241,393		4,807,638		640,805		13,078,200		62.33%		37.67%



作者:
貼於「中鴻產銷量值&庫存&管銷104年3月(CSC)」給A21。及
產銷量表(toA22)



產銷量值表(月)_111年

		

		中鴻鋼鐵股份有限公司

		111年01－12月產銷量值表

		單位：公噸，仟元

		產品		生產				銷售

								內銷				外銷				合計

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值

		熱軋產品		1,756,416		38,523,184		805,717		18,595,922		661,489		14,462,868		1,467,206		33,058,790

		冷軋產品		189,129		5,243,408		145,748		3,950,880		63,270		1,815,945		209,018		5,766,825

		鋼管		80,074		2,480,139		9,067		310,548		78,237		2,965,905		87,304		3,276,453

		鍍鋅產品		-13		-231		48,223		1,378,991		5,594		194,689		53,817		1,573,680

		鋅碇產品		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		其他		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		合計		2,025,606		46,246,500		1,008,755		24,236,341		808,590		19,439,407		1,817,345		43,675,748

		月份		生產				銷售																		季度		生產		銷售										Check

								內銷				外銷				合計														內銷		外銷		合計		內銷比率		外銷比率

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值		月內銷比		月外銷比				22'Q1		605,125		276,201		225,527		501,727		55.05%		44.95%		0		0.00%

		1月		166,985		3,928,560		78,285		1,997,318		67,040		1,715,170		145,325		3,712,488		53.87%		46.13%				22'Q2		629,977		353,830		229,002		582,832		60.71%		39.29%		0		0.00%

		2月		179,085		4,014,088		73,631		1,779,902		82,440		1,949,348		156,071		3,729,250		47.18%		52.82%				22'Q3		362,402		173,526		162,433		335,959		51.65%		48.35%		0		0.00%

		3月		259,055		5,858,063		124,285		3,056,792		76,046		1,747,580		200,331		4,804,372		62.04%		37.96%				22'Q4		428,103		205,198		191,628		396,826		51.71%		48.29%		0		0.00%

		4月		251,282		5,452,394		133,968		3,578,797		88,882		2,203,827		222,850		5,782,623		60.12%		39.88%				合計		2,025,606		1,008,755		808,590		1,817,345

		5月		218,418		5,201,732		123,811		3,449,228		70,245		1,918,132		194,056		5,367,360		63.80%		36.20%				Check		0		0		0		0

		6月		160,276		3,867,851		96,051		2,590,951		69,875		1,994,822		165,926		4,585,773		57.89%		42.11%

		7月		98,711		2,541,285		56,844		1,386,446		53,215		1,438,905		110,059		2,825,351		51.65%		48.35%

		8月		114,313		2,676,223		60,487		1,263,637		40,281		975,731		100,768		2,239,368		60.03%		39.97%

		9月		149,378		3,448,140		56,195		1,132,903		68,938		1,483,760		125,132		2,616,663		44.91%		55.09%

		10月		150,294		3,379,864		70,978		1,401,608		65,963		1,295,999		136,941		2,697,607		51.83%		48.17%

		11月		140,181		2,975,297		67,519		1,330,221		70,697		1,585,198		138,216		2,915,419		48.85%		51.15%

		12月		137,627		2,903,003		66,702		1,268,538		54,968		1,130,936		121,670		2,399,474		54.82%		45.18%

		合計數		2,025,606		46,246,500		1,008,755		24,236,341		808,590		19,439,407		1,817,345		43,675,748		55.51%		44.49%



作者:
貼於「中鴻產銷量值&庫存&管銷104年3月(CSC)」給A21。及
產銷量表(toA22)



PPT用1.1

				Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23

		內銷比(%)
Domestic Sales(%)		51.83%		48.85%		54.82%		58.69%		68.44%		62.68%		59.15%

		外銷比(%)
Foreign Sales(%)		48.17%		51.15%		45.18%		41.31%		31.56%		37.32%		40.85%

		總銷量(噸)
Total Sale(Tons)		136,941		138,216		121,670		138,627		159,743		174,740		167,695





PPT用1.1

		



外銷比(%)
Foreign Sales(%)

內銷比(%)
Domestic Sales(%)

總銷量(噸)
Total Sale(Tons)



QoQ_YoY

		

		單位：新臺幣百萬元		21'Q1		21'Q2		21'Q3		21'Q4		2021		22'Q1		22'Q2		22'Q3		22'Q4		2022		23'Q1

		營業收入淨額		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		53,744		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		44,503		9,524

		營業毛利		1,948		2,115		1,993		1,490		7,546		625		1,076		(1,931)		(895)		(1,126)		623

		毛利率		17.99%		15.79%		12.74%		10.74%		14.04%		5.03%		6.71%		-24.51%		-10.94%		-2.53%		6.54%

		營業淨利(損)		1,735		1,867		1,789		1,133		6,524		452		890		(2,057)		(1,045)		(1,761)		471

		營業淨利(損)率		16.02%		13.93%		11.44%		8.16%		12.14%		3.64%		5.55%		-26.11%		-12.77%		-3.96%		4.94%

		稅前淨利(損)		1,700		2,286		1,862		1,165		7,013		505		947		(1,536)		(1,101)		(1,185)		484

		稅前淨利(損)率		15.70%		17.06%		11.91%		8.39%		13.05%		4.07%		5.91%		-19.49%		-13.46%		-2.66%		5.08%

		稅後淨利(損)		1,700		2,281		1,464		906		6,350		502		680		(1,126)		(1,046)		(990)		395

		EPS(元)		1.18		1.59		1.02		0.63		4.42		0.35		0.47		(0.78)		(0.73)		(0.69)		0.28





PPT用2

		

		單位：新臺幣億元		21'Q1		21'Q2		21'Q3		21'Q4		22'Q1		22'Q2		22'Q3		22'Q4		23'Q1

		營業收入(億元)
Operating Reveneue(10M)		108		134		156		139		124		160		79		82		95

		營業毛利(億元)
Gross Profit (10M)		19		21		20		15		6		11		(19)		(9)		6

		毛利率		17.99%		15.79%		12.74%		10.74%		5.03%		6.71%		-24.51%		-10.94%		6.54%

		營業淨利(損)		17		19		18		11		5		9		(21)		(10)		5

		營業淨利(損)率		16.02%		13.93%		11.44%		8.16%		3.64%		5.55%		-26.11%		-12.77%		4.94%

		稅前淨利(億元)
Profit Before Income Tax(10M)		17		23		19		12		5		9		(15)		(11)		5

		稅前淨利(損)率		15.70%		17.06%		11.91%		8.39%		4.07%		5.91%		-19.49%		-13.46%		5.08%

		稅後淨利(損)		17		23		15		9		5		7		(11)		(10)		4

		EPS(元)		1.18		1.59		1.02		0.63		0.35		0.47		(0.78)		(0.73)		0.28





PPT用2

		



營業毛利(億元)
Gross Profit (10M)

稅前淨利(億元)
Profit Before Income Tax(10M)

營業收入(億元)
Operating Reveneue(10M)



PPT用3

																單位：新臺幣百萬元

		項目/季別_年度		23'Q1		22'Q4		QoQ				23'Q1		22'Q1		QoQ

		營業收入淨額		9,524		8,183		16.38%				9,524		12,410		-23.26%

		營業毛利		623		(895)		169.60%				623		625		-0.22%

		毛利率		6.54%		-10.94%						6.54%		5.03%

		營業淨利(損)		471		(1,045)		145.04%				471		452		4.21%

		營業淨利(損)率		4.94%		-12.77%						4.94%		3.64%

		稅前淨利(損)		484		(1,101)		143.93%				484		505		-4.23%

		稅前淨利(損)率		5.08%		-13.46%						5.08%		4.07%

		稅後淨利(損)		395		(1,046)		137.76%				395		502		-21.33%

		EPS(元)		0.28		(0.73)						0.28		0.35





流動比_負債比_每股淨值_營收

		年度		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		75.08		75.34		74.14		78.31		69.67		61.99		55.83		52.18		43.79		39.8		53.59

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		75.64		70.26		82.36		58.96		54.74		83.38		93.84		108.3		136.2		173.5		143.1

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		6.20		6.22		6.32		4.62		6.55		8.31		10.28		10.15		10.61		15.72		11.89

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		43,232		38,855		37,133		29,992		33,440		40,792		48,239		40,470		36,790		53,744		44,503

		季度		2020Q1		2020Q2		2020Q3		2020Q4		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2023Q1

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		53.67		54.05		50.2		43.79		39.77		33.61		36.54		39.8		37.86		49.86		55.18		53.59		48.47

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		106.0		103.5		110.5		136.2		165.6		218.0		180.7		173.5		213.5		142.9		135.7		143.1		144.3

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		9.57		9.48		9.63		10.61		11.92		14.59		15.28		15.72		16.43		13.13		12.17		11.89		12.3

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		10,099		7,850		9,244		9,597		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		9,524

		月份		2022_01		2022_02		2022_03		2022_04		2022_05		2022_06		2022_07		2022_08		2022_09		2022_10		2022_11		2022_12		2023_01		2023_02		2023_03		2023_04

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		39.71		38.63		37.86		37.58		38.93		49.86		53.18		56.34		55.18		56.17		56.09		53.59		50.98		50.80		48.47		49.68

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		192.90		206.50		213.51		220.17		210.62		142.89		133.78		130.99		135.65		137.45		146.09		143.12		136.72		134.98		144.34		141.71

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		15.59		15.89		16.43		16.40		16.52		13.13		13.16		12.82		12.17		11.97		11.94		11.89		12.02		12.00		12.30		12.14

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		3,768		3,766		4,876		5,895		5,477		4,659		2,891		2,303		2,685		2,765		2,974		2,445		2,705		3,213		3,606		3,735





PPT用1.2

		季度		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2023Q1

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		39.77		33.61		36.54		39.8		37.86		49.86		55.18		53.59		48.47

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		165.6		218.0		180.7		173.5		213.5		142.9		135.7		143.1		144.3

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		11.92		14.59		15.28		15.72		16.43		13.13		12.17		11.89		12.3

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		9,524





PPT用1.2

		



每股淨值BVPS (NTD)

負債比率Debt Ratio (%)



PPT用4

		



流動比率Current Ratio(%)



		



營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)



		季度		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		69.67		61.99		55.83		52.18		43.79		39.8		53.59

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		54.74		83.38		93.84		108.3		136.2		173.5		143.1

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		6.55		8.31		10.28		10.15		10.61		15.72		11.89

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		33,440		40,792		48,239		40,470		36,790		53,744		44,503





		



每股淨值BVPS (NTD)

負債比率Debt Ratio (%)



		



流動比率Current Ratio(%)
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季度財務概況(合併數)來源益正法說底稿2

				財務概況 Financial Review

																																																																				單位：千元

																																																																				Unit : NTD Thousands

				期間 Peroid
項目 Item		2017Q1		2017Q2		2017Q3		2017Q4		2017年		2018Q1		2018Q2		2018Q3		2018Q4		2018年		2019Q1		2019Q2		2019Q3		2019Q4		2019年		2020Q1		2020Q2		2020Q3		2020Q4		2020年		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2021年		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2022年		2023Q1		2023年		檢核(公式要改)Q1用不上

				營業收入淨額		10,029,231		9,457,771		10,348,387		10,957,055		40,792,444		11,126,911		12,265,463		12,987,818		11,858,693		48,238,885		11,983,950		11,615,727		9,583,283		7,287,169		40,470,129		10,098,893		7,850,412		9,243,540		9,597,309		36,790,154		10,830,522		13,397,364		15,635,267		13,880,859		53,744,012		12,410,223		16,030,903		7,878,951		8,183,417		44,503,494		9,523,734		9,523,734		0

				Net Sales

				營業成本		9,019,563		8,802,432		9,650,097		9,431,249		36,903,341		10,068,476		11,055,709		11,846,916		10,882,898		43,853,999		11,476,440		10,867,946		9,345,478		7,535,337		39,225,201		9,816,496		7,944,494		8,887,757		8,686,907		35,335,654		8,882,388		11,281,984		13,642,629		12,390,609		46,197,610		11,785,547		14,955,256		9,809,721		9,078,910		45,629,434		8,900,443		8,900,443		0

				Operating Costs

				營業毛利(損)		1,009,668		655,339		698,290		1,525,806		3,889,103		1,058,435		1,209,754		1,140,902		975,795		4,384,886		507,510		747,781		237,805		-248,168		1,244,928		282,397		-94,082		355,783		910,402		1,454,500		1,948,134		2,115,380		1,992,638		1,490,250		7,546,402		624,676		1,075,647		-1,930,770		-895,493		-1,125,940		623,291		623,291		0

				Gross Profit(Loss)

				推銷費用		212,255		240,111		251,083		237,269		940,718		225,015		282,055		283,677		326,999		1,117,746		344,500		374,612		232,578		196,011		1,147,701		306,462		195,819		150,847		141,108		794,236		122,692		109,924		106,992		237,897		577,505		104,380		104,476		79,437		88,572		376,865		81,875		81,875		0

				Selling and marketing expenses

				管理費用		88,537		89,031		93,484		103,593		374,645		99,968		96,388		85,200		109,807		391,363		80,618		87,453		75,814		70,931		314,816		81,168		70,800		74,261		95,823		322,052		89,993		138,722		97,046		119,486		445,247		68,521		81,367		46,667		61,337		257,892		70,599		70,599		0

				General and administrative expenses

				營業費用		300,792		329,142		344,567		340,862		1,315,363		324,983		378,443		368,877		436,806		1,509,109		425,118		462,065		308,392		266,942		1,462,517		387,630		266,619		225,108		236,931		1,116,288		212,685		248,646		204,038		357,383		1,022,752		172,901		185,843		126,104		149,909		634,757		152,474		152,474		0

				Operating Expenses

				營業淨利(損)		708,876		326,197		353,723		1,184,944		2,573,740		733,452		831,311		772,025		538,989		2,875,777		82,392		285,716		-70,587		-515,110		-217,589		-105,233		-360,701		130,675		673,471		338,212		1,735,449		1,866,734		1,788,600		1,132,867		6,523,650		451,775		889,804		-2,056,874		-1,045,402		-1,760,697		470,817		470,817		0

				Profit (Loss)  from Operations

				其他收入		53,105		21,454		47,753		20,042		142,354		32,121		22,802		50,973		23,809		129,705		32,073		23,789		55,591		63,903		175,356		36,767		27,245		122,617		38,968		225,597		27,382		28,080		50,438		26,268		132,168		37,621		32,213		165,379		95,671		330,884		67,338		67,338		0

				Other income

				其他利益及損失		-   17,504		13,292		-   8,589		649		-   12,152		1,918		25,079		8,943		43,434		79,374		-1,220		11,687		-270		63,702		73,899		-29,830		-4,592		-36,565		72,475		1,488		-50,012		401,778		-1,111		20,283		370,938		29,649		42,137		50,877		-93,663		29,000		-3,308		-3,308		0

				Other gains and losses

				財務成本		-   46,152		-   46,097		-   44,293		-   44,394		-   180,936		-36,782		-33,336		-34,834		-34,931		-139,883		-33,147		-30,086		-30,148		-29,666		-123,047		-25,416		-23,984		-20,642		-16,177		-86,219		-11,585		-10,469		-10,524		-13,137		-45,715		-14,050		-18,627		-40,558		-57,340		-130,575		-51,380		-51,380		0

				Finance costs

				採用權益法認列之關聯企業損益之份額		-   2,131		-   2,264		89,846		-   2,154		83,297		-2,051		-2,091		95,075		-2,058		88,875		-2,069		-2,126		108,338		-1,877		102,266		-1,583		-1,576		53,845		-1,499		49,187		-1,083		-207		34,382		-1,057		32,035		91		1,499		345,647		-372		346,865		256		256		0

				Shares of the profit of associates

				營業外收(支)		-   12,682		-   13,615		84,717		-   25,857		32,563		-4,794		12,454		120,157		30,254		158,071		-4,363		3,264		133,511		96,062		228,474		-20,062		-2,907		119,255		93,767		190,053		-35,298		419,182		73,185		32,357		489,426		53,311		57,222		521,345		-55,704		576,174		12,906		12,906		0

				Non-operating income(expenses)

				稅前淨利(損)		696,194		312,582		438,440		1,159,087		2,606,303		728,658		843,765		892,182		569,243		3,033,848		78,029		288,980		62,924		-419,048		10,885		-125,295		-363,608		249,930		767,238		528,265		1,700,151		2,285,916		1,861,785		1,165,224		7,013,076		505,086		947,026		-1,535,529		-1,101,106		-1,184,523		483,723		483,723		0

				Profit (Loss) Before Income Tax

				稅後淨利(損)		695,203		312,172		439,747		1,159,151		2,606,273		728,487		843,605		892,020		569,111		3,033,223		77,935		280,121		63,057		-410,322		10,791		-125,295		-363,608		249,930		767,233		528,260		1,700,018		2,280,826		1,463,615		905,952		6,350,411		501,891		679,746		-1,125,975		-1,045,591		-989,929		394,841		394,841		0

				Profit(Loss) After Income Tax





產銷量值表(月)_112年

		

		中鴻鋼鐵股份有限公司

		112年01－12月產銷量值表

		單位：公噸，仟元

		產品		生產				銷售

								內銷				外銷				合計

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值

		熱軋產品		630,761		12,530,704		344,546		6,964,686		219,566		4,157,866		564,112		11,122,553

		冷軋產品		57,838		1,382,015		40,929		946,281		10,966		237,814		51,895		1,184,095

		鋼管		8,469		271,998		1,961		58,136		10,861		411,958		12,822		470,094

		鍍鋅產品		-0		-0		11,976		301,459		-0		-0		11,976		301,459

		鋅碇產品		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		其他		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		合計		697,068		14,184,717		399,412		8,270,562		241,393		4,807,638		640,805		13,078,200

		月份		生產				銷售																		季度		生產		銷售										Check

								內銷				外銷				合計														內銷		外銷		合計		內銷比率		外銷比率

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值		月內銷比		月外銷比				23'Q1		517,313		300,226		172,884		473,110		63.46%		36.54%		0		0.00%

		1月		138,912		2,879,213		81,361		1,563,852		57,266		1,102,700		138,627		2,666,552		58.69%		41.31%				23'Q2		179,755		99,186		68,509		167,695		59.15%		40.85%		0		0.00%

		2月		172,557		3,496,356		109,330		2,205,667		50,413		967,996		159,743		3,173,663		68.44%		31.56%				23'Q3		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		0.00%

		3月		205,845		4,135,415		109,535		2,298,267		65,205		1,256,290		174,740		3,554,556		62.68%		37.32%				23'Q4		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%		0		0.00%

		4月		179,755		3,673,734		99,186		2,202,777		68,509		1,480,652		167,695		3,683,429		59.15%		40.85%				合計		697,068		399,412		241,393		640,805

		5月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%				Check		0		0		0		0

		6月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		7月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		8月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		9月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		10月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		11月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		12月		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0.00%		0.00%

		合計數		697,068		14,184,717		399,412		8,270,562		241,393		4,807,638		640,805		13,078,200		62.33%		37.67%



作者:
貼於「中鴻產銷量值&庫存&管銷104年3月(CSC)」給A21。及
產銷量表(toA22)



產銷量值表(月)_111年

		

		中鴻鋼鐵股份有限公司

		111年01－12月產銷量值表

		單位：公噸，仟元

		產品		生產				銷售

								內銷				外銷				合計

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值

		熱軋產品		1,756,416		38,523,184		805,717		18,595,922		661,489		14,462,868		1,467,206		33,058,790

		冷軋產品		189,129		5,243,408		145,748		3,950,880		63,270		1,815,945		209,018		5,766,825

		鋼管		80,074		2,480,139		9,067		310,548		78,237		2,965,905		87,304		3,276,453

		鍍鋅產品		-13		-231		48,223		1,378,991		5,594		194,689		53,817		1,573,680

		鋅碇產品		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		其他		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0		-0

		合計		2,025,606		46,246,500		1,008,755		24,236,341		808,590		19,439,407		1,817,345		43,675,748

		月份		生產				銷售																		季度		生產		銷售										Check

								內銷				外銷				合計														內銷		外銷		合計		內銷比率		外銷比率

				量		值		量		值		量		值		量		值		月內銷比		月外銷比				22'Q1		605,125		276,201		225,527		501,727		55.05%		44.95%		0		0.00%

		1月		166,985		3,928,560		78,285		1,997,318		67,040		1,715,170		145,325		3,712,488		53.87%		46.13%				22'Q2		629,977		353,830		229,002		582,832		60.71%		39.29%		0		0.00%

		2月		179,085		4,014,088		73,631		1,779,902		82,440		1,949,348		156,071		3,729,250		47.18%		52.82%				22'Q3		362,402		173,526		162,433		335,959		51.65%		48.35%		0		0.00%

		3月		259,055		5,858,063		124,285		3,056,792		76,046		1,747,580		200,331		4,804,372		62.04%		37.96%				22'Q4		428,103		205,198		191,628		396,826		51.71%		48.29%		0		0.00%

		4月		251,282		5,452,394		133,968		3,578,797		88,882		2,203,827		222,850		5,782,623		60.12%		39.88%				合計		2,025,606		1,008,755		808,590		1,817,345

		5月		218,418		5,201,732		123,811		3,449,228		70,245		1,918,132		194,056		5,367,360		63.80%		36.20%				Check		0		0		0		0

		6月		160,276		3,867,851		96,051		2,590,951		69,875		1,994,822		165,926		4,585,773		57.89%		42.11%

		7月		98,711		2,541,285		56,844		1,386,446		53,215		1,438,905		110,059		2,825,351		51.65%		48.35%

		8月		114,313		2,676,223		60,487		1,263,637		40,281		975,731		100,768		2,239,368		60.03%		39.97%

		9月		149,378		3,448,140		56,195		1,132,903		68,938		1,483,760		125,132		2,616,663		44.91%		55.09%

		10月		150,294		3,379,864		70,978		1,401,608		65,963		1,295,999		136,941		2,697,607		51.83%		48.17%

		11月		140,181		2,975,297		67,519		1,330,221		70,697		1,585,198		138,216		2,915,419		48.85%		51.15%

		12月		137,627		2,903,003		66,702		1,268,538		54,968		1,130,936		121,670		2,399,474		54.82%		45.18%

		合計數		2,025,606		46,246,500		1,008,755		24,236,341		808,590		19,439,407		1,817,345		43,675,748		55.51%		44.49%



作者:
貼於「中鴻產銷量值&庫存&管銷104年3月(CSC)」給A21。及
產銷量表(toA22)



PPT用1.1

				Oct-22		Nov-22		Dec-22		Jan-23		Feb-23		Mar-23		Apr-23

		內銷比(%)
Domestic Sales(%)		51.83%		48.85%		54.82%		58.69%		68.44%		62.68%		59.15%

		外銷比(%)
Foreign Sales(%)		48.17%		51.15%		45.18%		41.31%		31.56%		37.32%		40.85%

		總銷量(噸)
Total Sale(Tons)		136,941		138,216		121,670		138,627		159,743		174,740		167,695





PPT用1.1

		



外銷比(%)
Foreign Sales(%)

內銷比(%)
Domestic Sales(%)

總銷量(噸)
Total Sale(Tons)



QoQ_YoY

		

		單位：新臺幣百萬元		21'Q1		21'Q2		21'Q3		21'Q4		2021		22'Q1		22'Q2		22'Q3		22'Q4		2022		23'Q1

		營業收入淨額		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		53,744		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		44,503		9,524

		營業毛利		1,948		2,115		1,993		1,490		7,546		625		1,076		(1,931)		(895)		(1,126)		623

		毛利率		17.99%		15.79%		12.74%		10.74%		14.04%		5.03%		6.71%		-24.51%		-10.94%		-2.53%		6.54%

		營業淨利(損)		1,735		1,867		1,789		1,133		6,524		452		890		(2,057)		(1,045)		(1,761)		471

		營業淨利(損)率		16.02%		13.93%		11.44%		8.16%		12.14%		3.64%		5.55%		-26.11%		-12.77%		-3.96%		4.94%

		稅前淨利(損)		1,700		2,286		1,862		1,165		7,013		505		947		(1,536)		(1,101)		(1,185)		484

		稅前淨利(損)率		15.70%		17.06%		11.91%		8.39%		13.05%		4.07%		5.91%		-19.49%		-13.46%		-2.66%		5.08%

		稅後淨利(損)		1,700		2,281		1,464		906		6,350		502		680		(1,126)		(1,046)		(990)		395

		EPS(元)		1.18		1.59		1.02		0.63		4.42		0.35		0.47		(0.78)		(0.73)		(0.69)		0.28





PPT用2

		

		單位：新臺幣億元		21'Q1		21'Q2		21'Q3		21'Q4		22'Q1		22'Q2		22'Q3		22'Q4		23'Q1

		營業收入(億元)
Operating Reveneue(10M)		108		134		156		139		124		160		79		82		95

		營業毛利(億元)
Gross Profit (10M)		19		21		20		15		6		11		(19)		(9)		6

		毛利率		17.99%		15.79%		12.74%		10.74%		5.03%		6.71%		-24.51%		-10.94%		6.54%

		營業淨利(損)		17		19		18		11		5		9		(21)		(10)		5

		營業淨利(損)率		16.02%		13.93%		11.44%		8.16%		3.64%		5.55%		-26.11%		-12.77%		4.94%

		稅前淨利(億元)
Profit Before Income Tax(10M)		17		23		19		12		5		9		(15)		(11)		5

		稅前淨利(損)率		15.70%		17.06%		11.91%		8.39%		4.07%		5.91%		-19.49%		-13.46%		5.08%

		稅後淨利(損)		17		23		15		9		5		7		(11)		(10)		4

		EPS(元)		1.18		1.59		1.02		0.63		0.35		0.47		(0.78)		(0.73)		0.28





PPT用2

		



營業毛利(億元)
Gross Profit (10M)

稅前淨利(億元)
Profit Before Income Tax(10M)

營業收入(億元)
Operating Reveneue(10M)



PPT用3

																單位：新臺幣百萬元

		項目/季別_年度		23'Q1		22'Q4		QoQ				23'Q1		22'Q1		QoQ

		營業收入淨額		9,524		8,183		16.38%				9,524		12,410		-23.26%

		營業毛利		623		(895)		169.60%				623		625		-0.22%

		毛利率		6.54%		-10.94%						6.54%		5.03%

		營業淨利(損)		471		(1,045)		145.04%				471		452		4.21%

		營業淨利(損)率		4.94%		-12.77%						4.94%		3.64%

		稅前淨利(損)		484		(1,101)		143.93%				484		505		-4.23%

		稅前淨利(損)率		5.08%		-13.46%						5.08%		4.07%

		稅後淨利(損)		395		(1,046)		137.76%				395		502		-21.33%

		EPS(元)		0.28		(0.73)						0.28		0.35





流動比_負債比_每股淨值_營收

		年度		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		75.08		75.34		74.14		78.31		69.67		61.99		55.83		52.18		43.79		39.8		53.59

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		75.64		70.26		82.36		58.96		54.74		83.38		93.84		108.3		136.2		173.5		143.1

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		6.20		6.22		6.32		4.62		6.55		8.31		10.28		10.15		10.61		15.72		11.89

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		43,232		38,855		37,133		29,992		33,440		40,792		48,239		40,470		36,790		53,744		44,503

		季度		2020Q1		2020Q2		2020Q3		2020Q4		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2023Q1

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		53.67		54.05		50.2		43.79		39.77		33.61		36.54		39.8		37.86		49.86		55.18		53.59		48.47

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		106.0		103.5		110.5		136.2		165.6		218.0		180.7		173.5		213.5		142.9		135.7		143.1		144.3

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		9.57		9.48		9.63		10.61		11.92		14.59		15.28		15.72		16.43		13.13		12.17		11.89		12.3

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		10,099		7,850		9,244		9,597		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		9,524

		月份		2022_01		2022_02		2022_03		2022_04		2022_05		2022_06		2022_07		2022_08		2022_09		2022_10		2022_11		2022_12		2023_01		2023_02		2023_03		2023_04

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		39.71		38.63		37.86		37.58		38.93		49.86		53.18		56.34		55.18		56.17		56.09		53.59		50.98		50.80		48.47		49.68

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		192.90		206.50		213.51		220.17		210.62		142.89		133.78		130.99		135.65		137.45		146.09		143.12		136.72		134.98		144.34		141.71

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		15.59		15.89		16.43		16.40		16.52		13.13		13.16		12.82		12.17		11.97		11.94		11.89		12.02		12.00		12.30		12.14

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		3,768		3,766		4,876		5,895		5,477		4,659		2,891		2,303		2,685		2,765		2,974		2,445		2,705		3,213		3,606		3,735





PPT用1.2

		季度		2021Q1		2021Q2		2021Q3		2021Q4		2022Q1		2022Q2		2022Q3		2022Q4		2023Q1

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		39.77		33.61		36.54		39.8		37.86		49.86		55.18		53.59		48.47

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		165.6		218.0		180.7		173.5		213.5		142.9		135.7		143.1		144.3

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		11.92		14.59		15.28		15.72		16.43		13.13		12.17		11.89		12.3

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		10,831		13,397		15,635		13,881		12,410		16,031		7,879		8,183		9,524





PPT用1.2

		



每股淨值BVPS (NTD)

負債比率Debt Ratio (%)



PPT用4

		



流動比率Current Ratio(%)



		



營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)



		季度		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022

		負債比率Debt Ratio (%)		69.67		61.99		55.83		52.18		43.79		39.8		53.59

		流動比率Current Ratio(%)		54.74		83.38		93.84		108.3		136.2		173.5		143.1

		每股淨值BVPS (NTD)		6.55		8.31		10.28		10.15		10.61		15.72		11.89

		營業收入 Operating Revenue(百萬元 M)		33,440		40,792		48,239		40,470		36,790		53,744		44,503





		



每股淨值BVPS (NTD)

負債比率Debt Ratio (%)



		



流動比率Current Ratio(%)
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Credit Rating & Financial Performance

Rating Agency Short-term Rating Long-term Rating Outlook ESG credit indicators 
Taiwan Ratings twA twA-1 Stable E-2/S-2/G-2

18

Credit Rating
(2023.04)

Corporate 
Governance 
Evaluation 

Grade

9th(2022) 6%~20%

8th(2021) 6%~20%

7th(2020) 6%~20%

Note : Data of ESG credit indicators are the information from 2022; [indicators 1-5(excellent-inferior)]
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Pathways to the Net Zero
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加熱爐改蓄熱式及ORC廢熱發電
高效貫流式鍋爐

加熱爐混燒氫氣
提高綠電比例

加熱爐全氫燃燒改用低碳燃料

二氧化碳排放量

34.4

30.9

26.2

18.9

0



統計

		淨零碳排路徑 シュウベツハンバイジッセキ

		年份 タンイ		二氧化碳排放量 ウリアゲキンガク

		2020		34.4

		2025		30.9

		2030		26.2

		2040		18.9

		2050		0.0





統計

		



二氧化碳排放量



近5年離職狀況

		

		年份 タンイ		二氧化碳排放量

		2020		34.4

		2025		30.9

		2030		26.2

		2040		18.9

		2050		0.0





近5年離職狀況

		



二氧化碳排放量
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Q&A

CHS Financial Report

ESG Report

Competence  Honesty  Service
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THANK YOU!

Competence  Honesty  Service


	投影片編號 1
	投影片編號 2
	投影片編號 3
	投影片編號 4
	投影片編號 5
	投影片編號 6
	投影片編號 7
	投影片編號 8
	投影片編號 9
	投影片編號 10
	投影片編號 11
	投影片編號 12
	投影片編號 13
	投影片編號 14
	投影片編號 15
	投影片編號 16
	投影片編號 17
	投影片編號 18
	投影片編號 19
	投影片編號 20
	投影片編號 21
	投影片編號 22
	投影片編號 23
	投影片編號 24

